
1 / 2

Чемпіонат U-19
2024/25 1-й тур, Матч №3

Субота, 03.08.2024, 11:00, "Лтава", Полтава. 27°C.

«Ворскла» Полтава

0 : 3

«Шахтар» Донецьк

51 Гречко Даниіл
33 Селін Денис
43 Романець Едуард
22 Багінський Нікіта
4 Горобець Артем
73 Тіщенко Віталій
58 Оденцов Микита (К)
99 Сердюк Артем
37 Карпусь Захар
21 Булгатов Демид
57 Кухта Максим

Запасні
31 Сілко Павло
10 Крецул Дмитро
92 Хоменко Павло
50 Куделін Максим
9 Кривобок Максим
16 Стріляний Нікіта
30 Мельников Данііл

Тренер
Андрущак Ія

1 Кравець Владислав
2 Дрозд Антон
3 Костюк Єгор
4 Огарков Микола (К)
5 Галонський Валентин
6 Бундаш Василь
7 Ющенко Олександр
8 Тютюнов Владислав
9 Ломага Олександр
10 Цуканов Віктор
11 Дабо Ібрахіма

Запасні
12 Недозимований Артем
13 Решетніков Міхаіл
14 Башмарін Олександр
15 Гарабажій Антон
16 Калюжний Нікіта
17 Костриця Олександр
18 Давиденко Данило
19 Сметана Денис
20 Трифаненко Богдан
21 Желіба Ян
22 Зубрій Артем
23 Сліпчук Михайло

Тренер
Бєлік Олексій

Арбітр:
Терновий Кирило
Асистент 1:
Мельниченко Максим
Асистент 2:
Слюсар Євген
4-й арбітр:
Миронов Олексій
Спостерігач арбітражу:
Войтюк Олександр
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Чемпіонат U-19, 2024/25, 1-й тур, Матч №3
Субота, 03.08.2024, 11:00, "Лтава", Полтава. 27°C.

«Ворскла» Полтава 0 : 3 «Шахтар» Донецьк
10' 4 Огарков Микола

30' 7 Ющенко Олександр

73 Тіщенко Віталій 36'

99 Сердюк Артем 38'

46' 5 Галонський Валентин
16 Калюжний Нікіта

58 Оденцов Микита 51'

4 Горобець Артем
50 Куделін Максим 55'

99 Сердюк Артем
10 Крецул Дмитро 55'

56' 9 Ломага Олександр

58 Оденцов Микита 57'

71' 6 Бундаш Василь
14 Башмарін Олександр

71' 8 Тютюнов Владислав
19 Сметана Денис

71' 11 Дабо Ібрахіма
20 Трифаненко Богдан

82' 9 Ломага Олександр

84' 7 Ющенко Олександр
22 Зубрій Артем

21 Булгатов Демид
30 Мельников Данііл 84'

57 Кухта Максим
16 Стріляний Нікіта 84'

90+1' 22 Зубрій Артем

Умовні позначення

 Червона картка Друга жовта картка Жовта картка Гол

 Пенальті Автогол Заміна Нереалізованний пенальті


